NPP-301
Series
NovaSensor Surface
Mount Pressure Sensor
Features
• Low-cost surface mount package: SO-8
• Wide operating temperature range: -40°F to
257°F (–40°C to 125°C)
• Static accuracy <0.20% FSO maximum
• Suitable for automated component assembly
• Four element Wheatstone bridge configuration
for circuit design flexibility
• Solid-state reliability
• 100, 200 and 700 kPa absolute pressure ranges
available
Applications
• Automotive tire pressure
• Pneumatic controls
• Pressure switches and controllers
• Altimeters and barometers
• Cable leak detection
• Consumer appliances
• Portable gauges and manometers
Amphenol
Advanced Sensors
NPP-301 Series Specifications
Description
The NPP-301 Series features silicon pressure sensors
in surface mount packages. An ultra-small Silicon
Fusion Bonded (SFB), ultra-high stability SenStable®
piezoresistive chip from NovaSensor is placed in a
plastic package that exploits high volume, leadframe
package technology to bring forth a low-cost sensor
alternative to the OEM user.
The NPP-301 Series produces a voltage output that is
linearly proportional to the input pressure. The user can
provide NPP Series products with signal conditioning
circuitry to amplify the output signal or to maximize
OEM value added. The NPP-301 Series is compatible
with most non-corrosive gases and dry air.
-In -In
+In
-Out+Out
8
62
54
NPP-301 Series schematic diagram
+Out
8
6
7
54
3
2
1N/C
N/C
-In
N/C
-Out
-In
+In
0.08 in (2.03 mm)
0.16 in (4.1 mm)
0.24 in (6.1 mm)
0.05 in
(1.27 mm)
typical
0.016 in
(0.41 mm)
typical
0.03 in (0.8 mm) hole
0.06 in
(1.52 mm)
0.20 in (5.1 m
m
)
+Out
8
6
7
54
3
2
1N/C
N/C
-In
N/C
-Out
-In
+In
0.08 in (2.03 mm)
0.16 in (4.1 mm)
0.24 in (6.1 mm)
0.05 in
(1.27 mm)
typical
0.016 in
(0.41 mm)
typical
0.03 in (0.8 mm) hole
0.06 in
(1.52 mm)
0.20 in (5.1 m
m
)
NPP-301A
NPP-301B
0.11 in
(2.8 mm)
0.01 in
(0.25 mm)
0.01 in
(0.25 m
m
)
0.07 in
(1.8 mm)
0.02 in
(0.51 mm)
0.11 in
(2.8 mm)
0.01 in
(0.25 mm)
0.01 in
(0.25 m
m
)
0.07 in
(1.8 mm)
0.02 in
(0.51 mm)
0.08 in (2.03 mm)
0.06 in (1.52 mm)
NPP-301 Series package diagram
NPP-301 Series Specifications
Parameter Value Units Notes
General
Pressure Range 100 kPa ≈15 psi
200 kPa ≈30 psi
700 kPa ≈100 psi
Maximum Pressure 3x rated pressure
Electrical @ 77°F (25°C) unless otherwise stated
Excitation 3.0 V 10 VDC maximum
Input Impedance 5,000 ±20% Ω
Output Impedance 5,000 ±20% Ω
Environmental
Electrostatic
Damage (ESD)
Class 1
Operating
Temperature
Range
 –40°F to
257°F
(–40°C to 125°C)
Mechanical (1)
Weight ≈ 0.0002 lb (0.10 g)
Media
Compatibility
Clean, dry air and non-corrosive gases
Ordering Information
The code number to be ordered may be specified as follows:
NPP
 Code    Description   Shipping
 301A-100A       15 psia (1.03 bar), non-ported  IC tubes
 301A-200A       30 psia (2.06 bar), non-ported  IC tubes
 301A-700A       100 psia (6.89 bar), non-ported  IC tubes
 301A-100AT     15 psia (1.03 bar), non-ported  Tape and reel
 301A-200AT     30 psia (2.06 bar), non-ported  Tape and reel
 301A-700AT     100 psia (6.89 bar), non-ported  Tape and reel
 301B-100A       15 psia (1.03 bar), ported  IC tubes
 301B-200A       30 psia (2.06 bar), ported  IC tubes
 301B-700A       100 psia (6.89 bar), ported IC tubes
 301B-100AT     15 psia (1.03 bar), ported  Tape and reel
 301B-200AT     30 psia (2.06 bar), ported  Tape and reel
 301B-700AT     100 psia (6.89 bar), ported  Tape and reel
NPP -   ________       Typical model number
Parameter Units Minimum Type Maximum Notes
Performance Parameters (Note 2)
Offset  mV/V ±10
Full Scale Output  mV 60 ±20
Linearity %FSO ±0.20 3
Hysteresis and
Repeatability
%FSO  0.1
Thermal
Coefficient
of Zero
%FSO/°C 0.04 4
Thermal
Coefficient
of Resistance
%/°C 0.3 4
Thermal
Coefficient
of Sensitivity
%FSO/°C –0.2 4
Thermal Hysteresis
of Zero
%FSO 0.1 5
Long-Term
Stability of FSO
%FSO 0.2 6
1. Standard IC industry bake operations should be used prior to surface mount
operations. Consult NovaSensor for further information.
2. Values measured at 3 VDC and 77°F (25°C), unless otherwise noted.
3. Best fit straight line.
4. Typical coefficients, between 32°F to 158°F (0° to 70°C).
5. 32°F to 158°F (0° to 70°C).
6. Typical value over one year.
AAS-920-297B-03/2014
© 2014 Amphenol Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Other company names and product names used in this document are the registered trademarks or
trademarks of their respective owners.
Amphenol
Advanced Sensors
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Amphenol:
  NPP-301A-100A  NPP-301A-100AT  NPP-301A-200A  NPP-301A-200AT  NPP-301A-700A  NPP-301A-700AT  NPP-
301B-100A  NPP-301B-100AT  NPP-301B-200A  NPP-301B-200AT  NPP-301B-700A  NPP-301B-700AT
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.